South Canoe Staff Directory 2025/26
	Principal
	Sandra Major
	smajor@sd83.bc.ca

	Secretary
	Stacy Green
	sgreen@sd83.bc.ca

	Div. 1 (Kindergarten)
	Janelle Danyluk
	jdanyluk@sd83.bc.ca


	Div. 2 (gr. 1/2)
	Mehrnaz Coady
	mcoadyko@sd83.bc.ca

	Div. 3 (gr. 2/3)
	Liz Willmot (M-T)
Suzy Beckner (Fridays)
	ewillmot@sd83.bc.ca
sbeckner@sd83.bc.ca


	Div. 4 (gr. 3/4)
	Kamille Ignacio 
Chandra Tebrake (January start)
	kignacio@sd83.bc.ca
ctebrake@sd83.bc.ca 

	Div. 5 (gr. 5/6)
	Ceren Caner (M,T,T,F)
Suzy Beckner (Wednesdays)
	ccaner@sd83.bc.ca
sbeckner@sd83.bc.ca


	Div. 6 (gr. 6/7)
	Elke Crosson
	ecrosson@sd83.bc.ca


	Div. 7 (gr. 7/8)
	posted
	

	ECE (early childhood educator)
	Patti Bliss
	Pbliss@sd83.bc.ca


	Learning Resource Teacher
	Morgan Bawtree
	mbawtree@sd83.bc.ca


	Teacher Librarian
	Denise Billard 
(Tuesdays and Friday morning)
	dbillard@sd83.bc.ca


	Literacy Support Teacher
	Jacqueline Sutherland 
(Mon. pm, Tues. pm, Wed. morning)
	jsutherl@sd83.bc.ca

	Music Teacher
	Pamela Schnell
(Tues. & Wed. afternoons, Fridays full day)
	pschnell@sd83bc.ca


	Indigenous Education Worker
	Cheri Calvert 
	ccalver@sd83.bc.ca 

	Counsellor
	Tracy McNabb (Wednesdays)
	tmcnabb@sd83.bc.ca

	Speech Language Pathologist
	Janine Fraser
	jfraser@sd83.bc.ca

	Custodian
	Carol Pasemko
	

	CEA
	Tasha Blair
	

	CEA
	Joanne Edwards
	

	CEA
	Teresa Fuller
	

	CEA 
	Claudia Koch
	

	CEA
	Kate Olsen
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	




